700388445

LORM P) O-159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0 M&G- 15407.01.	0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION F PATEN	ORM CO TS ON			ENT OF COMMERCE Land Trademark Office
		case record the attached original document			·····	
Guido I Markus Corren	Conveying party(ics): PORTEN AMLER HEIMGAERTNER s KUFFERATH			Name and address of Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 30 02 20 70442 Stuttgart GERMANY	receiving party(ies):	
3. Nature o	s) of souveying party(ies) attached f conveyance: ignment urity Agreement er:	7 D Yes 🛛 No Merger Change of Name	∧dqi	ional name(s) & address(cs) i	atnachad? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No	99979999999999999999999999999999999999
Execution D	ate: August 7, 2008					
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent i	umber(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		gether with a new application	the ever	ution date of the apr	diration is:	
	pplication No.(s)	,		3. Patent No.(s)		
			у.	5. 1 arciii 1903(5)		
12/203,5	00					
	d address of party to wh ould be mailed: Erik G. Swenson Merchant & Gould P.C P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 554		ng 6. 7. 8.	Fotal number of app Fotal fee (37 CFR 3, Enclosed Authorized Please charge any ad	lications and patents inv 41): \$40.00 to be charged to deposi iditional fees or credit a Deposit account numbe	t account N
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SP.	ACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statemer	it and signature:					
To the be		belief, the foregoing informa	ation is tr	ue and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a tri	•••
Erik G. Swe	nson	20	/L		10/2	/ 2002
Name of Per	son Signing		Signatu		ges including cover sheet, attachin	Date sense, and document: 3
		Do not det.	ach this poru	on	·····	
Public bure document : Patent and	for reporting for this sample of and valuering the data needed,	Alexandria, over sheet is estimated to average ab and completing and reviewing the sa formation systems, PK2-1000C, W2	d and Trac Box 1450 VA 22313 out 30 mint upple cover	lemark Office 4450 des per document to be re- sheet. Send comments is	cearding this burden estimate	to the U.S.
235 PATENT TRADE	I				PATENT	

REEL: 021705 FRAME: 0883

INSTRUCTIONS		INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION			
		WHEREAS,			
	Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship	<ol> <li><u>Guido PORTEN</u> residing at <u>Shumppweg 21, DE-71665 Vaihingen/Enz,</u> <u>GERMANY</u> and a citizen of <u>GERMANY</u>;</li> <li><u>Markus AMLER</u> residing at Am <u>Schlauchengraben 23, DE-71229 Leonberg-Gebersheim, GERMANY</u> and a citizen of <u>GERMANY</u>;</li> <li><u>Corren HEIMGAERTNER</u> residing at <u>Burgstr. 31, DE-70569 Stuttgart,</u> <u>GERMANY</u> and a citizen of <u>GERMANY</u>;</li> <li><u>Andreas KUFFERATH</u> residing at <u>Sprollweg 5, DE-74354 Besigheim,</u> <u>GERMANY</u> and a citizen of <u>GERMANY</u>;</li> </ol>			
	<ul> <li>Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:</li> <li>select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filling date before sending the assignment for execution;</li> <li>select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment - once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation;</li> <li>select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or</li> <li>select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.</li> </ul>				
	Name of Corporation	AND WHEREAS Robert Bosch GmbH (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, and having an office and place of business at Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY			
	State or Country of Incorpotation and Address	wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;			
		NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of <b>PATENT</b>			
		REEL: 021705 FRAME: 0884			

such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Jole

Signature: Guido PORTEN

Signature: Markus AMLER

Lelins Signature: Correa HEIMCAERTNER

apature: Angeos KUFFERATH

<u>*I*7.08.2008</u> Date

07.08. 2008

Date

 $\frac{-7}{\text{Date}}$ 

2.8.2008

PATENT REEL: 021705 FRAME: 0885

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required